NOTICE:
The information contained on the following page(s) was produced
prior to May 1, 2014. On that date Reznor became part of
Nortek, Inc.
References to any other company affiliations are no longer valid.
©2014 Reznor, LLC. All Rights Reserved.
Trademark notice: Reznor is registered in at least the United States.
0514  PDF  Form Cover1

164675, TDI #PPS10027-2734
174260 (replaces P/N 147102 and may be used with either Code 9A or 9B; if
replacing board and ignitor, order Code 9A)
For heaters mfgd PRIOR TO
residential approval (approx.
11/97*- verify on rating plate)
For heaters WITH residential approval (beginning
approx. 11/97* - verify on rating plate)
(replaces 147133, Robertshaw #7222 DER; field-supplied piping is required)
172553, M/H VR8105M2825
(replaces 147134, Robertshaw #7222 DERLP; field-supplied piping is required)
180°F
147165
176311
147166
68005
147166
147167
45602
172552, M/H VR8105M2187
147356
45602
180°F
147356
147904 147904
149879
164673, TDI #PPS10027-2732
164674
Qty
147165
159956 (assembly replaces both 147166 and 147167)
155651
176810
98872
Form RZ-NA-P-FT/SFT, Page 5
75 100 125 150 200 250 300
5 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
5A -- -- -- -- -- -- --
5B -- -- -- -- -- -- --
5C -- -- -- -- -- -- --
5D -- -- -- -- -- -- --
5E -- -- -- -- -- -- --
5F -- -- -- -- -- -- --
5G -- -- -- -- -- -- --
6 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
6A -- -- -- -- -- -- --
6B -- -- -- -- -- -- --
6C -- -- -- -- -- -- --
6D -- -- -- -- -- -- --
6E -- -- -- -- -- -- --
6F -- -- -- -- -- -- --
6G -- -- -- -- -- -- --
7 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
8
9A
9B
10 172552, M/H VR8105M2187
(replaces 147133, Robertshaw #7222 DER; field-supplied piping is required) M/H #VR8305-M4009
172553, M/H VR8105M2825
(replaces 147134, Robertshaw #7222 DERLP; field-supplied piping is required) M/H #VR8305M4017
11 45602
180°F 220°F, Blue Dot  200°F, Yellow Dot
12
13
14A
TDI #PPS10027-2228 TDI # PPS10027-2392
TDI # PPS10027-2406
14B -- -- -- -- -- -- --
-- -- -- -- -- -- --
15 147905
9" long 12" long